GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

REDUCTION IN LIGHT POLLUTION .
2838 Shri Mohd. Ali Khan

Will the Minister of COALENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether Government is currently contemplating to reduce light pollution;
(b)if so, details thereof during the last five years; State -wise; and

(c)if not, the reason therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a)No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.

